504213936 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4260613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART BURNS	02/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTITE LIMITED
Street Address:	SUITE 12 PARKWAY, 2 PRINCESS ROAD
Internal Address:	PARKWAY BUSINESS CENTRE
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M14 7LU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15425053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)708-0491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-708-0471

Email: thedford@hitaffer.com

Correspondent Name: HITAFFER & HITAFFER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1012 THE PRESERVE DRIVE
Address Line 4: MAIDENS, VIRGINIA 23102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033.000029US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEDFORD I HITAFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/thedford i hitaffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-Assignment#page1.tif source=10-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504213936 REEL: 041631 FRAME: 0849

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The application is directed to		
199 (A)CONTRACTOR CONCLUSION		
© The stacked application		
Cl. United States application	or PCT international application	number
find on		

The acove-periodic application was made or sufficitized to be made by me.

An the Lebon common multiple. Thereby declare that

believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor in the application

hereby accrowledge that any width take distortion made in the declaration is purishable under the [S.C. 1001 by the or impreorment of out more than the (S) years, or both

WHEREAS I STUART BURRES OF The Covencion Folio, Whelley Range, Manchedger, M16 BLA, am the strength of a IDEVICE FOR AND METHICO OF CONNECTING TWO ITEMS TOGETHER! No which have executed application for United States Lutters Palent on even date harewith.

AND WHEREAS, ROTTITE LIMITED (personative designated as the Assignes), of Subs. 12 Parkersy 2. Personey Business Centre. Princess Road, Manchester M14 7LU, UK, a corporation of the United Kangdom, a desirate of acquaing the entire interest in and to task execution and any Letters Patent to some therefore.

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may opposit to it knows that for and is consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vigilable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whomat is harnty administrated. I. STUART BURNE, do havely sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignes, to successors or assigns, the entire right, life and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries lurged thereto, including the right of priority under the international Convention of 1863 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Present to issue thereto:

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Toppemarks of the United States to bace to the Assigned any Letters Patent the application, or any division or divisions or continuing or reason applications thereof in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I hereby comman that I have the right to convey the units interest herein scaleped, and that I have not executed and will not execute. But agreement in conflict herewith:

I agree in execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division resistes or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its executacion or saiding, more fully to vest in it or them the little to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be find therefor or securing transcen.

sprea to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignment

PACE AND

Section 22 Section 22

PATENT REEL: 041631 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 02/06/2017